Commission and the State-owned Assets Supervision and Administration Commission of the
State Council, approvals by the Ministry of Commerce and approvals by the relevant foreign
exchange department of the place of registration of Huadian Fuxin, where applicable.

The Subscription and Business Co-operation Agreement will be effective upon the fulfillment of the
above conditions precedent. In the event that the Subscription and Business Co-operation Agreement
does not become effective within three months from the date of the Subscription and Business Co-
operation Agreement, i.e. 17 March 2014, the Subscription and Business Co-operation Agreement
will lapse and become null and void forthwith and the parties thereto shall be released from all
obligations thereunder.

EFFECT OF THE HUADIAN SUBSCRIPTION

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this
announcement and the illustrative shareholding structures of the Company after completion of the
Huadian Subscription:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after
completion of the

Huadian Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the

Huadian Subscription
and the Subscription

Number of
Shares

Number of
Shares

Number of
Shares

CWP Investment (Note 1) 2,023,469,387 27.29% 2,023,469,387 24.40% 2,023,469,387 22.75%
Gain Alpha (Note 2) 1,400,000,000 18.88% 1,400,000,000 16.88% 2,000,000,000 22.49%
Huadian Fuxin — — 880,000,000 10.61% 880,000,000 9.89%
Pine Coral (Note 3) 20,000,000 0.27% 20,000,000 0.24% 20,000,000 0.22%
Guangfeng Int’l (Note 4) 115,010,000 1.55% 115,010,000 1.39% 115,010,000 1.29%
Public Shareholders 3,855,195,578 52.01% 3,855,195,578 46.48% 3,855,195,578 43.36%

Total 7,413,674,965 100.00% 8,293,674,965 100.00% 8,893,674,965 100.00%

Notes:

1.	 China Wind Power Investment Limited (“CWP Investment”) is wholly owned by New Energy
International Limited (“New Energy”), which in turn is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Concord
International Investment Limited (“Concord International”). Four executive Directors, namely Mr. Liu
Shunxing (“Mr. Liu”), Mr. Yang Zhifeng, Mr. Wang Xun and Ms. Liu Jianhong held as to 88.02%
of the issued shares of Concord International, and the aforesaid four Directors are also directors of
Concord International, New Energy and CWP Investment.

— 6 —

2.	 Mr. Ko Chun Shun, Johnson, the Vice Chairman and an executive Director, is deemed to be interested